
Emory & Henry (4-13,2-11 SAC) -vs- Lenoir-Rhyne (14-3,11-2 SAC)
01/18/25 at Shuford Memorial Arena, Hickory, NC

 
 

 
 
Emory & Henry 67

Lenoir-Rhyne 103

Date: 01/18/25
Time: 4:00 PM
Attendance: 1,396
Site: Shuford Memorial Arena, Hickory, NC

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Emory & Henry 25 42 67
Lenoir-Rhyne 56 47 103

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Curley,Omari * 33 3-10 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 11
32 Brown,Gabe * 24 3-9 1-6 4-5 2-2 4 0 0 0 1 2 11
03 Pilson,Draven * 36 2-11 1-9 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 4 0 2 7
04 Crawford,Jackson * 30 2-6 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 3 5 0 1 6
24 Madassalia,Assad * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 4 3 0 0
05 Leftwich,Jalen 32 4-8 0-2 8-11 1-6 7 2 4 2 0 5 16
00 Ritchie,Sam 24 6-14 4-10 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 1 16
15 Chadwick,Cross 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 9-36 18-22 5-18 23 11 11 17 4 12 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-28   28.57 % 3-18   16.67 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 6-18   33.33 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 9-36   25.0 % 18-22   81.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 32 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Smith,Tay * 24 6-11 1-4 2-2 1-4 5 3 1 0 0 3 15
44 Luczynski,Conrad * 22 4-10 0-0 5-5 6-7 13 1 3 0 0 0 13
11 Martin,Sam * 20 6-8 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 2 2 3 0 12
04 Louis-Jeune,Hantz * 19 5-7 1-1 0-0 1-4 5 2 2 1 2 0 11
00 Dozier,Julian * 15 4-6 3-5 0-0 1-3 4 2 4 3 0 2 11
23 Wells,Ziare 19 6-11 1-3 0-0 3-8 11 1 0 4 0 1 13
05 Sawy,Shem 20 6-7 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 0 12
10 Hodnett,Junior 19 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 5 2 0 1 5
30 Cerda,Gabe 16 1-4 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 3
02 Miller,Jalen 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 0 1 2
13 Goodman,Dylan 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 2
07 Reed,Seth 4 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 2
33 Mathieu,Lucas 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 44-81 8-20 7-7 19-38 57 21 23 17 5 8 103

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 23-46   50.00 % 5-14   35.71 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 21-35   60.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 44-81   54.3 % 8-20   40.0 % 7-7   100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 27 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 62 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 41 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
FOUL  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 19:49
TURNOVER  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 19:49

19:49 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAY
-- REBOUND OFF by DOZIER,JULIAN

19:43 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 19:13

19:13 STEAL  by DOZIER,JULIAN

19:08 0-4 H 4
GOOD DUNK by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 18:50

18:50 STEAL  by SMITH,TAY
18:46 0-6 H 6 GOOD DUNK by SMITH,TAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:42
MISS JUMPER by PILSON,DRAVEN(in the paint) 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAY
18:18 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,JULIAN

STEAL  by BROWN,GABE 18:18
TURNOVER  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 18:09

17:49 0-8 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 17:39
17:39 STEAL  by DOZIER,JULIAN

SUB OUT by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 17:39
SUB IN by LEFTWICH,JALEN 17:39

17:19 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

17:13 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PILSON,DRAVEN 17:04 2-10 H 8

16:43 2-12 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ

TURNOVER  by PILSON,DRAVEN 16:35
16:21 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAY

-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN
16:00 FOUL  by DOZIER,JULIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:00
16:00 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
16:00 SUB IN by WELLS,ZIARE

SUB OUT by CURLEY,OMARI 16:00
SUB IN by RITCHIE,SAM 16:00
GOOD 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 16:00 5-15 H 10

15:19 5-18 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAM

15:09 FOUL  by SMITH,TAY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,GABE(in the paint) 14:50

14:50 BLOCK  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,GABE --

14:50 FOUL  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
SUB OUT by PILSON,DRAVEN 14:50
SUB IN by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 14:50
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,GABE 14:29 8-18 H 10
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON --

14:08 MISS 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN
REBOUND DEF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,GABE 14:02

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,JULIAN
13:51 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAM

STEAL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 13:51
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 13:44



13:44 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
13:44 SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
13:44 SUB IN by HODNETT,JUNIOR
13:44 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 13:44
SUB IN by CURLEY,OMARI 13:44

13:32 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 13:32

-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ZIARE
13:28 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CERDA,GABE
13:23 MISS TIPIN by CERDA,GABE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,GABE 13:19

-- REBOUND DEF by CERDA,GABE
13:11 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAY

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAM
13:03 8-20 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by HODNETT,JUNIOR

MISS LAYUP by RITCHIE,SAM(in the paint) 12:42
12:42 BLOCK  by MARTIN,SAM

-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAM
12:28 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
12:28 SUB OUT by WELLS,ZIARE
12:28 SUB IN by SAWY,SHEM
12:28 SUB IN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

SUB OUT by BROWN,GABE 12:28
SUB IN by PILSON,DRAVEN 12:28

12:28 MISS JUMPER by HODNETT,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAY

12:16 8-22 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,TAY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,OMARI 11:53

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
11:36 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by RITCHIE,SAM 11:35
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 11:35

11:34 MISS LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 11:34
REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by LEFTWICH,JALEN 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
11:07 8-24 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
GOOD 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 10:48 11-24 H 13
ASSIST  by LEFTWICH,JALEN --

10:32 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAY
REBOUND DEF by MADASSALIA,ASSAD --
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by SAWY,SHEM
09:59 TURNOVER  by SAWY,SHEM

STEAL  by PILSON,DRAVEN 09:59
GOOD LAYUP by LEFTWICH,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:54 13-24 H 11

09:28 MISS JUMPER by CERDA,GABE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PILSON,DRAVEN --

09:27 FOUL  by SAWY,SHEM
09:27 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY
09:27 SUB OUT by SAWY,SHEM
09:27 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
09:27 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
09:27 SUB IN by DOZIER,JULIAN
09:27 SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
09:27 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM



09:27 SUB IN by WELLS,ZIARE
SUB OUT by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 09:27
SUB IN by BROWN,GABE 09:27
TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 09:21
FOUL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 09:09

09:01 13-26 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)
08:41 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,GABE 08:41
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE

08:13 13-28 H 15 GOOD DUNK by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:12

08:12 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
08:12 SUB IN by SMITH,TAY

TURNOVER  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by WELLS,ZIARE
08:12 13-30 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,TAY
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 07:55

07:55 BLOCK  by MARTIN,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ

07:49 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 07:41
SUB OUT by BROWN,GABE 07:41
SUB IN by RITCHIE,SAM 07:41
SUB IN by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 07:41
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 07:38

-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,JULIAN
07:27 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 06:51
-- REBOUND DEF by DOZIER,JULIAN

06:46 13-32 H 19 GOOD DUNK by MARTIN,SAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOZIER,JULIAN

06:33 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAM
06:33 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
06:33 SUB IN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

GOOD FT by PILSON,DRAVEN 06:33 14-32 H 18
SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 06:33
SUB IN by LEFTWICH,JALEN 06:33
GOOD FT by PILSON,DRAVEN 06:33 15-32 H 17

06:19 MISS LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

06:19 15-34 H 19 GOOD TIPIN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
FOUL  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 06:19

06:19 15-35 H 20 GOOD FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
MISS JUMPER by CURLEY,OMARI 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE
05:57 MISS LAYUP by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
05:54 MISS TIPIN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CURLEY,OMARI --
MISS 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 05:48
REBOUND OFF by RITCHIE,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by RITCHIE,SAM(in the paint) 05:45 17-35 H 18

05:28 17-38 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN
-- ASSIST  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

MISS 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 05:15
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ

05:00 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,TAY
REBOUND DEF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --



TURNOVER  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 05:00
04:59 MISS LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 04:59
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

FOUL  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 04:54
04:54 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
04:54 SUB OUT by WELLS,ZIARE
04:54 SUB IN by HODNETT,JUNIOR
04:54 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE

SUB OUT by RITCHIE,SAM 04:54
SUB OUT by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 04:54
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 04:54
SUB IN by BROWN,GABE 04:54

04:54 17-39 H 22 GOOD FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(fastbreak)
04:54 17-40 H 23 GOOD FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:51
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
04:24 MISS LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PILSON,DRAVEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,GABE(in the paint) 04:17 19-40 H 21
ASSIST  by LEFTWICH,JALEN --

04:02 19-43 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR

03:39 FOUL  by CERDA,GABE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

03:39 SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
03:39 SUB IN by WELLS,ZIARE

MISS FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 03:39
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAY

FOUL  by CURLEY,OMARI 03:18
03:18 19-44 H 25 GOOD FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
03:18 19-45 H 26 GOOD FT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

MISS 3PTR by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 03:10
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAY

02:51 MISS LAYUP by CERDA,GABE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ZIARE

02:48 19-47 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)
02:45 FOUL  by SMITH,TAY
02:45 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY
02:45 SUB IN by SAWY,SHEM

GOOD FT by BROWN,GABE 02:45 20-47 H 27
GOOD FT by BROWN,GABE 02:45 21-47 H 26

02:24 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by SAWY,SHEM

02:20 21-49 H 28 GOOD TIPIN by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by LEFTWICH,JALEN 02:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
01:44 21-52 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by WELLS,ZIARE

-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE
01:18 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,ZIARE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PILSON,DRAVEN 01:15

01:14 TURNOVER  by CERDA,GABE
STEAL  by CURLEY,OMARI 01:14

01:13 FOUL  by WELLS,ZIARE
GOOD FT by CURLEY,OMARI(fastbreak) 01:11 22-52 H 30
GOOD FT by CURLEY,OMARI(fastbreak) 01:11 23-52 H 29

00:57 23-54 H 31 GOOD DUNK by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,GABE 00:48



-- REBOUND DEF by HODNETT,JUNIOR
00:32 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ZIARE

STEAL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 00:32
GOOD LAYUP by LEFTWICH,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:27 25-54 H 29

00:27 FOUL  by CERDA,GABE
00:27 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
00:27 SUB IN by DOZIER,JULIAN

MISS FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN(fastbreak) 00:27
-- REBOUND DEF by SAWY,SHEM

00:03 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR
-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

00:00 25-56 H 31 GOOD TIPIN by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Emory & Henry Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lenoir-Rhyne
20:00 SUB OUT by SAWY,SHEM
20:00 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
20:00 SUB OUT by WELLS,ZIARE
20:00 SUB IN by SMITH,TAY
20:00 SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
20:00 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM

SUB OUT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 20:00
SUB IN by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 20:00

19:48 25-59 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by DOZIER,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 19:39

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAY
19:27 25-61 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by DOZIER,JULIAN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 18:57 28-61 H 33
ASSIST  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD --

18:10 TURNOVER  by MARTIN,SAM
STEAL  by BROWN,GABE 18:10
GOOD FT by BROWN,GABE 18:08 29-61 H 32
SUB OUT by PILSON,DRAVEN 18:08
SUB IN by LEFTWICH,JALEN 18:08
GOOD FT by BROWN,GABE 18:08 30-61 H 31
FOUL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 18:08

18:08 MISS LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ

18:01 FOUL  by SMITH,TAY
18:01 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
17:59 30-63 H 33 GOOD TIPIN by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 17:38
-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

17:29 30-65 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ(in the paint)
17:23 FOUL  by DOZIER,JULIAN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 17:23
SUB IN by RITCHIE,SAM 17:23

17:17 FOUL  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
SUB OUT by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 17:17
SUB IN by PILSON,DRAVEN 17:17
GOOD 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 17:03 33-65 H 32
ASSIST  by RITCHIE,SAM --

16:49 MISS LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROWN,GABE 16:49
REBOUND DEF by PILSON,DRAVEN --
MISS LAYUP by CURLEY,OMARI(in the paint) 16:49

16:49 BLOCK  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAM

FOUL  by PILSON,DRAVEN 16:35



16:29 TURNOVER  by DOZIER,JULIAN
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,GABE 16:29

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
16:29 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,SAM
16:29 33-67 H 34 GOOD TIPIN by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEFTWICH,JALEN(in the paint) 15:47
REBOUND OFF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --
MISS LAYUP by LEFTWICH,JALEN(in the paint) 15:43

15:43 BLOCK  by MARTIN,SAM
-- REBOUND DEF by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ

15:33 TURNOVER  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:33

15:33 SUB OUT by DOZIER,JULIAN
15:33 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY
15:33 SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
15:33 SUB IN by HODNETT,JUNIOR
15:33 SUB IN by WELLS,ZIARE
15:33 SUB IN by CERDA,GABE

SUB OUT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 15:33
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 15:33
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JACKSON(in the paint) 15:29 35-67 H 32
SUB OUT by BROWN,GABE 15:21
SUB IN by LEFTWICH,JALEN 15:21

15:13 35-69 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD

15:04 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAM
GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 15:04 36-69 H 33
GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 15:04 37-69 H 32

14:48 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ZIARE
GOOD 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 14:33 40-69 H 29
ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON --

14:03 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
14:03 SUB IN by SAWY,SHEM
13:56 MISS LAYUP by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by SAWY,SHEM
13:53 40-71 H 31 GOOD TIPIN by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CURLEY,OMARI 13:52
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE

13:45 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ZIARE
STEAL  by PILSON,DRAVEN 13:45

13:39 FOUL  by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
SUB OUT by CURLEY,OMARI 13:39
SUB IN by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 13:39
MISS JUMPER by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
13:17 40-74 H 34 GOOD 3PTR by CERDA,GABE

-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
MISS LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JACKSON(in the paint) 13:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
12:52 40-76 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
TURNOVER  by PILSON,DRAVEN 12:36

12:36 STEAL  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
12:29 TURNOVER  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
12:25 SUB OUT by LUCZYNSKI,CONRAD
12:25 SUB IN by MILLER,JALEN

SUB OUT by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 12:25
SUB IN by BROWN,GABE 12:25
MISS JUMPER by MADASSALIA,ASSAD(in the paint) 12:14

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JALEN
11:58 MISS 3PTR by WELLS,ZIARE



REBOUND DEF by BROWN,GABE --
GOOD JUMPER by LEFTWICH,JALEN(in the paint) 11:48 42-76 H 34

11:48 FOUL  by MILLER,JALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
MISS FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE
11:23 42-79 H 37 GOOD 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

FOUL  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 11:15
TURNOVER  by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 11:15

11:02 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JALEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WELLS,ZIARE

10:59 42-81 H 39 GOOD TIPIN by WELLS,ZIARE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RITCHIE,SAM 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE
10:23 MISS 3PTR by HODNETT,JUNIOR

REBOUND DEF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 10:11 45-81 H 36
ASSIST  by LEFTWICH,JALEN --

09:39 45-83 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by WELLS,ZIARE
-- ASSIST  by CERDA,GABE

MISS 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 09:27
-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE

09:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 08:53
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,GABE --
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 08:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WELLS,ZIARE
08:35 TURNOVER  by WELLS,ZIARE

STEAL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 08:35
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,GABE(in the paint) 08:31 47-83 H 36
ASSIST  by LEFTWICH,JALEN --

08:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:18

08:18 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
08:18 SUB OUT by WELLS,ZIARE
08:18 SUB OUT by CERDA,GABE
08:18 SUB IN by SMITH,TAY
08:18 SUB IN by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
08:18 SUB IN by MARTIN,SAM

SUB OUT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 08:18
SUB OUT by MADASSALIA,ASSAD 08:18
SUB OUT by BROWN,GABE 08:18
SUB IN by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 08:18
SUB IN by CHADWICK,CROSS 08:18
SUB IN by CURLEY,OMARI 08:18

08:18 47-85 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JALEN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARTIN,SAM

MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 07:49
REBOUND OFF by CHADWICK,CROSS --
GOOD 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 07:42 50-85 H 35
ASSIST  by CHADWICK,CROSS --

07:33 50-87 H 37 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,SAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ

TURNOVER  by RITCHIE,SAM 07:07
07:07 STEAL  by SMITH,TAY

FOUL  by RITCHIE,SAM 07:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:00

07:00 50-88 H 38 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAY(fastbreak)
07:00 50-89 H 39 GOOD FT by SMITH,TAY(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 06:35 53-89 H 36
ASSIST  by CHADWICK,CROSS --



06:14 53-91 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAY
SUB OUT by PILSON,DRAVEN 06:04
SUB IN by BROWN,GABE 06:04
TURNOVER  by CHADWICK,CROSS 05:53

05:53 STEAL  by SMITH,TAY
05:48 MISS JUMPER by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,GABE --
05:35 FOUL  by MARTIN,SAM
05:35 SUB OUT by LOUIS-JEUNE,HANTZ
05:35 SUB IN by GOODMAN,DYLAN

MISS FT by BROWN,GABE 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,SAM

05:24 53-93 H 40 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,TAY
-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,DYLAN

TURNOVER  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 05:07
05:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,TAY
05:07 SUB IN by HODNETT,JUNIOR

SUB OUT by CHADWICK,CROSS 05:07
SUB OUT by BROWN,GABE 05:07
SUB IN by PILSON,DRAVEN 05:07
SUB IN by LEFTWICH,JALEN 05:07

04:52 TURNOVER  by HODNETT,JUNIOR
STEAL  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by CRAWFORD,JACKSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:46 55-93 H 38

04:16 TURNOVER  by MILLER,JALEN
STEAL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 04:16
GOOD LAYUP by LEFTWICH,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:12 57-93 H 36
FOUL  by PILSON,DRAVEN 03:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54

03:54 SUB OUT by HODNETT,JUNIOR
03:54 SUB OUT by MARTIN,SAM
03:54 SUB IN by REED,SETH
03:54 SUB IN by MATHIEU,LUCAS
03:53 TURNOVER  by MILLER,JALEN

STEAL  by RITCHIE,SAM 03:53
03:44 FOUL  by MILLER,JALEN

GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 03:44 58-93 H 35
GOOD FT by CRAWFORD,JACKSON 03:44 59-93 H 34

03:32 59-95 H 36 GOOD LAYUP by GOODMAN,DYLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by REED,SETH

TURNOVER  by PILSON,DRAVEN 03:19
03:19 STEAL  by MILLER,JALEN
03:14 59-97 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by MATHIEU,LUCAS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAWY,SHEM
02:59 FOUL  by SAWY,SHEM

GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 02:59 60-97 H 37
GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 02:59 61-97 H 36

02:42 TURNOVER  by SAWY,SHEM
STEAL  by LEFTWICH,JALEN 02:42
MISS 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 02:36

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,DYLAN
02:29 61-99 H 38 GOOD LAYUP by SAWY,SHEM(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by REED,SETH
MISS 3PTR by PILSON,DRAVEN 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JALEN

02:09
61-
101 H 40 GOOD LAYUP by SAWY,SHEM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOODMAN,DYLAN
01:59 FOUL  by SAWY,SHEM

GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 01:59
62-
101 H 39

GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN 01:59
63-
101 H 38



01:39 MISS LAYUP by REED,SETH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LEFTWICH,JALEN --
MISS 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by GOODMAN,DYLAN
01:15 MISS LAYUP by MATHIEU,LUCAS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by REED,SETH
FOUL  by CURLEY,OMARI 01:12

01:12 MISS LAYUP by MATHIEU,LUCAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by RITCHIE,SAM --

01:10 FOUL  by SAWY,SHEM

GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN(fastbreak) 01:01
64-
101 H 37

GOOD FT by LEFTWICH,JALEN(fastbreak) 01:01
65-
101 H 36

00:46
65-
103 H 38 GOOD JUMPER by REED,SETH

MISS 3PTR by RITCHIE,SAM 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JALEN

00:26 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

GOOD LAYUP by RITCHIE,SAM(in the paint) 00:08
67-
103 H 36

ASSIST  by CRAWFORD,JACKSON --


